PosDrive NX
AC DRIVES
Brake Resistors
User Manual
※ PosDrive 는 Danfoss VACON® NX series ODM 제품입니다.
    본 매뉴얼은 Danfoss VACON® NX series 매뉴얼을 기준으로 작성되었습니다.
GENERAL PosDrive •  1
TABLE OF CONTENTS Document code: DPD01573C

a factory option. The brake r esistors are designed for a 2 second ful l torque braking from nominal
motor speed to zero or a 1 second ful l power braking every minute.
Type code Resist ance
  ]
Ener gy
2 s full tor que br aking
[kJ]
Aver age power
1 pul se/ min
[W]
NX_5 FR4 120 4 45
NX_5 FR5 55 8.9 100
NX_5 FR6 30 16 175
Table 12.
Relative power handling capability of internal
resistors
1,20
1,00
0,80
0,60
0,40
0,20
0,00
Time (sec)
Figure 10.
Local contacts: http://drives.danfoss.com/danfoss- dr ives/local- contacts/
3
22 •  PosDrive  CONNECTIONS
4. CONNECTIONS
4.1 General
Make sur e t hat your AC dr ive is equipped wit h a br ake chopper . This is a factor y inst all ed
opt ion!
The brake r esistor is connected to the DC+ and R– connectors on the AC drive. The minimum cabl e
sizes are shown in Tabl e 1 and Table 2. When you size the cabl es, note that the input fuses of the AC
drive also protect this cabl e.
Avoid running the brake r esistor cabl e too near other cabl es. The r ecommended minimum distance to
e.g. the control cabl es is 0.5 m.
NOTE! To connect the brake resistor, disconnect the AC drive from the mains. Wait a further 5
minutes before opening the AC drive cover. Perfor m measurements to ensure that no voltage is
present on the DC and R- connectors.
Read chapter Safety in the User Manual of your PosDrive  NX product.
Resist or
Cabl e and
t er minal
Resist or
Cabl e and
t er minal
BRR 0025 LD 2 Integr al AWG16
BRR 0031 LD 2 Integr al AWG16 BRR 0031 HD 2 6
BRR 0061 LD 2 Integr al AWG16 BRR 0061 HD 2 6
BRR 0114 LD 2 Integr al AWG10 BRR 0114 HD 2 16
BRR 0205 LD 2 16- 50 BRR 0205 HD 2 16- 50
BRR 0022 LD 5 Integr al AWG16 BRR 0022 HD 5 6
BRR 0031 LD 5 Integr al AWG16 BRR 0031 HD 5 6
BRR 0045 LD 5 Integr al AWG16 BRR 0045 HD 5 6
BRR 0061 LD 5 Integr al AWG14 BRR 0061 HD 5 16
BRR 0105 LD 5 16 BRR 0105 HD 5 M8 / 3X16+16
BRR 0300 LD 5 16- 50 BRR 0300 HD 5 M8 / 3X70+35
BRR 0520 LD 5 M8 / 3X95+50 BRR 0520 HD 5 M8 / 3X95+50
BRR 0730 LD 5 M8 / 3X95+50 BRR 0730 HD 5 M8 / 3X95+50
BRR 0013 LD 6 Integr al AWG16 BRR 0013 HD 6 6
BRR 0034 LD 6 Integr al AWG16 BRR 0034 HD 6 6
BRR 0052 LD 6 Integr al AWG14 BRR 0052 HD 6 6
BRR 0100 LD 6 16- 50 BRR 0100 HD 6 M8/3X16+16
BRR 0208 LD 6 16- 50 BRR 0208 HD 6 M8/3X50+25
BRR 0416 LD 6 M8/ 3X70+35 BRR 0416 HD 6 M8/ 3X70+35
BRR 0590 LD 6 M8/ 3X70+35 BRR 0590 HD 6 M8/ 3X70+35
Table 13.Cable sizing
M8 = M8 bol t on the resistor
Only two conductors of a normal three phase cabl e are needed. The shield of the cabl e shoul d be
connected at each end. The thir d, unused connector should be gr ounded by connecting it to gr ound at